               ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
 第 1 页 共 18 页
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
No. Customer No. Koshin Part No. Description       ФD x L
1  PKLH-450V2R2MF120-T/A3.5 450V2.2μF 8X12
KOSHIN INTERNATONAL LIMITED
Headquarters
 Unit 9-10,16/F,New commerce Centre,19 On Sun Street,Siu Lek Yuen,Shatin,N.T.,Hong kong

 第 12 页 共 18
13.Koshin Part No.
Part Number System
PKLH-450V  2R2   M    F  120- T/A3.5
①    ②     ③    ④   ⑤   ⑥    ⑦
(1) Series
KC3 K3S K3N KCL KR2 KRJ KRN KLS KZL KSH KSJ KLJ KR1 KLP KRM KHP KAG KZM KHT KRB KZB
KBP KRL KLL KJH KLH KZH KCH KZF KRH KLF KLG KLW KLE KRF K2A K3A KA3 KBD
(2) Voltage(WV)
Voltage
(WV)
4 6.3 10 16 25 35 50 63 80 100 110 115
Code 004 6R3 010 016 025 035 050 063 080 100 110 115
Voltage
(WV)
125 160 165 200 220 250 330 350 400 450 500 550
Code 125 160 165 200 220 250 330 350 400 450 500 550
(3) Capacitance
Capacitance is show in microfarads (μF)
μF 0.1 0.47 1 2.2 22 220 2200 22000 21～25(KLT)
Code 0R1 R47 010 2R2 220 221 222 223 21T25
(4) Capacitance tolerance
Toleran
ce%
±5 ±10 ±15 ±20
-0 to
+100
-0 to +20 -10 to +20
-10 to
+100
-15 to 20
Code J K L M P R V W N
Tolerance
%
-15 to
+20
-20 to
+40
-20 to
+80
-20 to
+5
+5 to
 +20
-10 to
+5
-30 to
+20
-15 to
+5
Code N X E A B C D F